TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Case Shiller Weiss, Inc.		05/10/2002	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiserv CSW, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Cambridge Park Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161452	CSW
Registration Number:	2166972	CASE-SHILLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.6560

Email: mkeipdocket@mbf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34083-9158, -9160 US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dyann L. Kostello

Total Attachments: 4

source=csw_001_Page_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0487

900014668

source=csw_001_Page_2#page1.tif source=csw_001_Page_3#page1.tif source=csw_001_Page_4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0488

Examiner

FEDERALIDENTIFICATION NO. 1/2 for Fiserv NO. 04-3138612

CSW Sub, Inc. (ase Shiller Weess, Inc.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

*Consoligation XX merger of

m	The Jul Fisery CSW Sub, Inc.
(s)	Case Shiller Weiss, Inc.
_	the constituent corporations, into
12	Case Shiller Weiss, Inc. 10)7491
') [WXXXXXXXXXXXX*one of the constituent corporations.

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 3. (For a merger)
 **The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

ARTICLE I - The exact name of the business entity is: Fiserv CSW, Inc.

С	
P	
M	
R.A.	Q
	4

P.C.

*Delete the inapplicable word.

**If there are no provisions state "None".

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate

8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single
sheet at long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

156679m 4/400

			e following business activities:	
) State the tor	al number es es			
thorized to iss	sue.	r value, if any, of e	each class of stock which the res	critima a
	_			saming corporation is
WI	THOUT PAR VALUE	T		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES		WITH PAR VALUE	
Common:	TOTAL OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		Common:		- TEC VALUE
Preferred:		1		
		Preferred:		
				l
If more than one preferences, established.	one class of stock is authorized, voting powers, qualifications,	, state a distinguis and special or rel	hing designation for each class a ative rights or privileges of each	and provide a description class and of each series
				and of each series
			thing designation for each class a ative rights or privileges of each	and of each series
The restriction:	s, if any, on the transfer of stoc	k contained in the	agreement of consolidation are	e:
The restrictions	s, if any, on the transfer of stoc	k contained in the		e:

(For a consolidation)

**If there are no provisions state "None".

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0490

4. Tł	ie informatior	1 contained	in !	Item	4 is	nos	2	permanent	part	of	the	Articles	οf	Organization	٠,	the XXXXXXXXXXXX	
corpo	ration.							•	ţ				Ů.	Organization	or	rue XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	*surviving

(a) The street address of the **REMANNEXX* surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable) 1698 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02138

	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	Allan N. Weiss	84 Irving Street	1698 Massachusetts Avenue
Treasurer:	Robert J. Shiller	Cambridge, MA 02138 201 Everit Street	Cambridge, MA 02138 1698 Massachusetts Avenue
Clerk:	Rebecca Raibley	New HAven, CT 06511 7 Evergreen Avenue	Cambridge, MA 02138 1698 Massachusetts Avenue
Directors:	Leslie M. Muma	Weston, MA 01493 7960 N. River Road River Hills, WI 53217	Cambridge, MA 02138 255 Fiserv Drive Brookfield, WI 53045

(c)	Th	e fiscal year (i.e December	tax	year)	of the	XXXXXXXXXXXX • survi	ving corporation	shall	end	on	the	last	day o	fthe	month	of:
	~~.															

(d) The name and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the XXXXXXXXXXXX surviving corporation is: Rebecca Raibley

1698 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

The undersigned officers of the several constituent corporations listed above further state under the penalties of perjury as to their respective corporations that the agreement of Konsondaron *merger has been duly executed on behalf of such corporation 78 and duly approved by the stockholders of such corporation in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78.

	Miles	, *********************************
	Cs U.Sm	, *Clerk/X*XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
of Fiserv CSW Sub, Inc.		•
	(Name of constituent corporation)	, *President / XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
MILLE		, XXXXXXXXAssistant Clerk,
Case Shiller Weiss, Inc.		
	(Name of constituent corporation)	•

*Delete the inapplicable words.

793649

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

3784

ARTICLES OF *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

I hereby approve the within Artic	les of XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
the filing fee in the amount of \$	250 , having been paid,
said articles are deemed to have	been filed with me this
day of May	
V	
Effective date:	
G pllo	Juningalun

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Sean T. Geary, Esq	•	
McDermott, Will &	Emery	
28 State Street		
	(617)535-4000	
Telephone:	(017)333	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 10/28/2004